AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT }. CONTRACTID GODE P"Gf °’i PAGES )

2, AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. ND, 6. PROJEGT NO. {if epplicable)
0321 See Block 16C
6. ISSVED BY GODE 00701 7. ADMIKIBTERED BY (if athes than lam 6) CoBE |00701
Idaho QOperations Idaho Operations
.3, Department of Energy U.5. Department of Energy
Idaho Operations Idaho Operations
1955 Fremont Avenue 1855 Fremont Avenue
Idaho Falls ID 83415 ’ HMSs 1221
Idanhe Falls ID 83415
8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (#a, £reel, counly, 5la’a end ZIP Code) o [oA AMENDMEHT OF SOLICITATION NO.
CH2M WG IDAHO LLC
Attn: Erin S, Bognar 9B, DATED {SEE TEAM 11)
151 NORTH RIDGE AVENUE ’
SUITE 150 X 10M10Dgzcmo OF CONTRAGTIORDER NO.
IDAHO FALLS ID 834024039 D14516
10B, DATED (S£€ ITEM 13)
CODE  1gE527569 FAGILITY CODE 03/23/2005
41, THIG ITER ONLY APPLIES 10 AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[ Tha ebove numbered sclicliation Is emended as sat forih [nltem 14. Tha hour end data specified for racelpd of Offers s extended. [is not exlended

Offers must acknowfedge recelpt of this smendment prior {o the hour and dato spesified In the seticilation or 85 emendad , by one of Ihe folewing mathods: (a) By comploting
tlems 8 and 16, and ralurning coplos of tha amaadmant; {b) By acknowledghng receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied; or {c) By
separala lellsf o tolagram which Inciudes B talarence {o the so'iciation end emendment pumbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEQGEMENT TO BE REGEIVED AT
THE PLAGE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECE(PT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIEQ MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER Hby

vitue of (hls smendment you doso to change an offer elready submiled, such changa may be mada by talagram arleBer, provided each telegrem of letier makes
1efazenca to ha saliciiation and ihls smendment, Brd s receled prer fo the epanng o end dato spacifiad,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROFPRIATION DATA (if reqined)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF COHTRAGTSIORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRAGTIORDER NO. A5 DESCRIZED [N ITER 14,

JCHECKORE | A E'A'Sé’a"ﬁgﬁﬁ ?T%%E;t 1S (BSUED PURSUANT TO: [Specify aulhordly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER )8 MODIFIED TO REFLEGTTHEADM[MSTRATWE CHANGES [such a3 changes In paying office,
appropdation dals, ele.) SET FORTH IN {TEM 14, PURBUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

G, THIB SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER {Speaiy (ype ol rodhcalion e auihanty)
b4 Clause I.Bl 52,243-2 Changes - Cost Reimbursement (AUG 1987} Alt I (APR 1984)

E.IMPORTANT;  Conlreclor ianct.  {Elisrequired to s'gn this documant and ratum 1 coplos (o the issuinp ofico.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/AMOBIFICATION (Orgarized by UCF seckon feadings, Ircluting so¥ctationeanirast subfect malier where feaxibla )
Tax ID Number: 05-0607601

DUNS Numbers; 1665275609

Refer to the continuation pages incorporated as part of this modification.
Payment:

OR for Idaho

U.8. Dapartment of Energy

Oak Ridge Financlal Service Center

F.0, Box 4368

Oak Ridge TN 37831

Period of Performance: 03/23/2005 to 03/31/2016

Except as pmvidad hereln, all larms and condtions of the document relerenced In flem 8 A or 10A, as heretoiore thangad, remalns unchanged and in full foree and effect.

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF BIGNER (Typa orpiinl) 184 NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Tyoe or piini)

Eriw 5. BPodimwe, CJFEL Maria M. Mitchell-Williems

155 CONTRACTOR/OFFER! 15C. DATE SIGHNED JUHIREDSTATES OF AMERICA 166, DATE §IGNED

- AIsGneluen of parson acttvired o 2ign) = 2/ 9/ 206 1\0\\}0\ \” N

2 Ditees]

NSH 754091-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edifon unusnatle - Praseribad by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET | » 5 -07-051D14516/0321 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CH2M WG IDAHO LLC
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Payment:
OR for Idaho
U.S. Department of Energy
Oak Ridge Financial Service Center
P.O. Box 6017
Oak Ridge TN 37831
FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 03/23/2005 to 03/31/2016
Change Item 00006 to read as follows (amount shown
is the total amount) :
00006 ICP-III Section B.25

Line item value is:$127,820,334.00
Incrementally Funded Amount: $121,641,367.80

127,820,334.00

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



DE-AC07-051D14516
Continuation Pages
Mod 321

This modification provides an ICP-111 Estimated Cost and Estimated Fee adjustment for the
items described below. This modification also incorporates scope under ICP-111 B.25 — Total
Contract Estimated Cost, Fee, and Completion Date. This modification also includes additional
changes described below.

ICP-111 Contract Items:

1. B.25 EXTENSION - TOTAL CONTRACT ESTIMATED COST, FEE, AND
COMPLETION DATE is modified as follows:

The total estimated cost and fee are based on the contract completion date of March 27, 2016.
The total estimated cost and fee shall not exceed the funding limit specified in Section B.24 —
ICP-111 - Contract Funding Profile, on either a fiscal year or total basis.
Fixed Fee: Is increased by $57,958 from $5,872,854 to $5,930,812
Fixed Unit Rate Fee: TBD (refer to Section B.27)
Total Estimated Cost: Is increased by $6,187,473 from $114,339,273 to $120,526,746

2. ADDITIONAL B.25 ICP-111 SCOPE ACTIVITIES

A. Site Wide Solid Waste Tracking and Reporting Guidance

The Contractor shall implement the site-wide solid waste tracking guidance.

B. Implementation of Multi-Factor Authentication

The Contractor shall implement Multi-Factor Authentication to all computer
systems by September 30, 2016, as directed by the U.S. Department of Energy
Deputy Secretary. This includes rebadging individuals that currently possess the
building access only (BAO) badge and upgrades to hardware and software to
allow logical access via card readers of all Windows servers, ICP-111 computer
work stations, including desktop and laptop systems. This direction is based on
requirements contained in DOE O 206.2 and 205.1B.

Estimated incremental direct cost is $73,960 with a fixed fee of $5,443.

Modification 315 incorrectly applied G&A to this work. This modification
removes the G&A cost from the B.25 table.

C. Repackaging of lot 1b waste container SN-129

The Contractor shall procure 16 specially made shielded 30-gallon lead lined drums
to repackage lot 1B waste container SN-129.

Estimated incremental direct cost is $86,368 with a fixed fee of $6,357.



DE-AC07-051D14516
Continuation Pages
Mod 321

D. DOE NRC licensed facilities

The scope of this work is classified. Please contact the CO for additional
information.

Estimated direct cost is $157,068 with a fixed fee of $11,560.
No other changes to Section B.25 regarding this work.

E. RADCALC
The Contractor shall ship the remaining seven LLW containers for disposal and
provide the necessary transportation, treatment, and disposal of the seven MLLW
containers. This is due to direction by DOE — Office of Packaging and
Transportation to suspend the use of RADCALC 4.1.
Estimated incremental direct cost is $470,077 with a fixed fee of $34,598.

No other changes to this work.

F. IWTU Recovery Costs

The estimated direct cost associated with IWTU recovery efforts is increased by
$5,400,000. Fee remains unchanged.

3. ADDITIONAL CHANGES

B.25(b) — ARP IX Scope Transfer from ICP-II

In modification 315, FY15 indirect rates were used instead of FY16 indirect rates
for this work. Using the most current indirect rates, the new fully burdened cost is
updated from $760,037 to $767,458, an increase of $7,421. Fee remains
unchanged.

4. CONTRACTOR'S STATEMENT OF RELEASE: In consideration of the
modification agreed to herein as a complete equitable adjustment for the directed change
to incorporate the requirements under the additional B.25 ICP-I11 Scope Activities and
additional changes described above, and in accordance with contract Section 1.81 52.243-
2 Changes—Cost Reimbursement Alt I, the Contractor hereby releases the Government
from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable
to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the proposal for adjustment.

The estimated direct cost increase for ICP-111 is $6,187,473 which raises the total
estimated cost from $114,339,273 to $120,526,746. The Fee for ICP-111 also increases by
$57,958 which raises the total Fixed Fee amount from $5,872,854 to $5,930,812.



***FY 16 B.25 ACTIVITIES ARE SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS***

Activity
ICP-111 Mod 312

(a) Proposals

(c) CPP 603 Scope

(d) Implementation of MFA

(e) Site-Wide Solid Waste
Tracking

Container SN-129

1. Implementation of MFA

(b) ARP IX Scope Transfer from

(f) Repackaging of Lot 1B Waste

FY16 Total
Estimated Direct Cost $ 76,155,137 $ 76,155,137
Fully Burdened $ 113,763,645| $ 113,763,645
Fixed Fee $ 5,868,806 % 5,868,806
Estimated Fixed Unit Fee $ 1362776 |$ 1,362,776
Sum Fee $ 7231582 (% 7,231,582
Total Price $ 120,995,227 | $ 120,995,227

Estimated Direct Cost
Fully Burdened

Fixed Fee

Total Price

Estimated Direct Cost
Fully Burdened

Fixed Fee

Total Price

Estimated Direct Cost
Fully Burdened

Fixed Fee

Total Price

Estimated Direct Cost
Fully Burdened

Fixed Fee

Total Price

Estimated Direct Cost
Fully Burdened

Fixed Fee

Total Price

Estimated Direct Cost
Fully Burdened
Fixed Fee

$ 5,000 $ 5,000
$ 7.440| $ 7,440
$ 368 | $ 368
$ 7,808 | $ 7,808
$ 520,628| $ 520,628
$ 767,458| $ 767,458
$ - 3 -
$ 767,458 | $ 767,458
$ 50,000| $ 50,000
$ 74,400 $ 74,400
$ 3,680 | $ 3,680
$ 78,080 | $ 78,080
$ 73,960| $ 73,960
$ -
$ 5443 [ $ 5,443
$ 79,404 | $ 79,404
$ -1 $ -
$ -1 $ -
$ - 3 -
$ - $ -

$

$

86,368

6,357

$ 86,368
$ -
$ 6,357

Notes

Subject to change IAW B.27(b)

reconciles w/mod 312

Mod 315

Fee calc excludes pension and G&A

Mod 315

No Fee. Fee paid in FY 15.

Mod 315

Fee calc excludes pension and G&A

Mod 315 & updated in Mod 321

Fee calc excludes pension and G&A

Mod 321

Fee calc excludes pension and G&A

Mod 321

Fee calc excludes pension and G&A

Contract DE-AC07-051D14516
ICP-1II FY 16
Mod 321

1of6

2/9/2016



***FY 16 B.25 ACTIVITIES ARE SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS***

Activity FY16 Total Notes

Total Price $ 02,725 | $ 92,725

(g) DOE NRC Licensed Facility
Estimated Direct Cost $ 157,068| $ 157,068 |Mod 321
Fully Burdened $ -1 $ =
Fixed Fee $ 11,560 | $ 11,560 |Fee calc excludes pension and G&A|
Total Price $ 168,628 | $ 168,628

(h) RADCALC 4.1
Estimated Direct Cost $ 470,077 $ 470,077 [Mod 321
Fully Burdened $ -1 $ =
Fixed Fee $ 34,598 | $ 34,598 [Fee calc excludes pension and G&A|
Total Price $ 504,675 | $ 504,675

(i) IWTU Recovery Costs
Estimated Direct Cost $ 5,400,000/ $ 5,400,000 [Mod 321
Fully Burdened $ -1 $ =
Fixed Fee $ = $ - |Fee calc excludes pension and G&A
Total Price $ 5,400,000 | $ 5,400,000

TOTAL Total Estimated Cost per B.25 $ 120,526,746 $ 120,526,746
Fixed Fee $ 5,930,812 $ 5,930,812
Estimated Fixed Unit Fee $ 1362776 $ 1,362,776 Subjectto change IAW B.27(b)
Sum Fee $ 7,293588 $ 7,293,588
Total Price $ 127,820,334 $127,820,334 reconciles w/mod 315

Contract DE-AC07-051D14516
ICP-1II FY 16
Mod 321

20f6

2/9/2016


nebekeas
Cross-Out


	B.25 Additional Activities - ICP-III.pdf
	Summary B.25




